IN THE UNITED STAT	ES DISTRICT COURT
FOR THE SOUTHERN D	DISTRICT OF ILLINOIS

IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT FOR THE SOUTHERN DISTRICT OF ILLINOIS FILTED	
E Q U A L E M P L O Y M E N T) OPPORTUNITY COMMISSION,)	FILED FEB 28 2001 G. PATRICK MURPHY. ST. LOWICT OF ILLINOIS
Plaintiff,	G. PATRICK MURPHY, OISTRICT JUDGE THERN DISTRICT OF ILLINOIS. ILLINOIS
and)	NOIS TO
LORI VAUGHN and BRENDA) CONNELL,	
Plaintiffs-Intervenors,	
vs.)	CIVIL NO. 99-4187-GPM
THE KROGER CO. and KROGER) LIMITED PARTNERSHIP I, d/b/a Kroger) Food Stores,	
Defendants.	

JUDGMENT IN A CIVIL CASE

This action came before the Court on the parties' settlement agreement. Having considered and approved the terms of the settlement agreement on February 28, 2001,

IT IS ORDERED AND ADJUDGED that pursuant to the Stipulation for Dismissal, this action is **DISMISSED** with prejudice, and the parties shall bear their own costs.

DATED: 02/28/01

NORBERT G. JAWORSKI, CLERK